

Addenda

Date: May 17, 2024

Project: The Village at Discovery Park
Home2 Suites by Hilton

Addenda No.: One (1)

Project No.: 22023



ARCHITECTURE
INTERIOR DESIGN
ENGINEERING
PLANNING

Attach the following to the Specifications. These items now become incorporated into the work defined by the Contract Documents effective as of the date of this Addenda.

ITEM NO. 1

Construction Documents-General, Remove the following sheets G-001 & G-101 dated 04/17/2024 – CITY SUBMISSION; and replace with the following sheet G-001 & G-101 dated 05/17/2024 – CITY RESPONSE.

ITEM NO. 2

Construction Documents-Structure, Remove the following sheets S001, S002, S004, S005, S100, S101, S102, S103, S104, S400, S401, S402, S502, S503, S505, S510, S511, S512, S520, S531, S533, S534, S541, S550 dated 04/17/2024 – CITY SUBMISSION; and replace with the following sheets S001, S002, S004, S005, S100, S101, S102, S103, S104, S400, S401, S402, S502, S503, S505, S510, S511, S512, S520, S531, S533, S534, S541, S550 dated 05/17/2024 – CITY RESPONSE.

ITEM NO. 3

Construction Documents-Architectural, Remove the following sheets A-101, A-102, A-103, A-104, A-120, A-304, A-307, A-410, A-501, A-600 & A-601 dated 04/17/2024 – CITY SUBMISSION; and replace with the following sheet A-101, A-102, A-103, A-104, A-120, A-304, A-307, A-410, A-501, A-600 & A-601 dated 05/17/2024 – CITY RESPONSE.

ITEM NO. 4

Construction Documents-MEP, Remove the following sheets MEP2 & MEP4 dated 04/17/2024 – CITY SUBMISSION; and replace with the following sheets MEP2 & MEP4 dated 05/17/2024 – CITY RESPONSE.

ITEM NO. 5

Construction Documents-Mechanical, Remove the following sheets M101 & M601 dated 04/17/2024 – CITY SUBMISSION; and replace with the following sheets M101 & M601 dated 05/17/2024 – CITY RESPONSE.



ITEM NO. 6

Construction Documents-Electrical, Remove the following sheets EP101 & EL101 dated 04/17/2024 – CITY SUBMISSION; and replace with the following sheets EP101 & EL101 dated 05/17/2024 – CITY RESPONSE.

ITEM NO. 7

Construction Documents-Plumbing, Remove the following sheets PS101, PW101, PW104 & P601 dated 04/17/2024 – CITY SUBMISSION; and replace with the following sheets PS101, PW101, PW104 & P601 dated 05/17/2024 – CITY RESPONSE.

ITEM NO. 8

Specifications, Remove specification section 107500 – Flagpoles.

ITEM NO. 9

Specifications, Remove specification section 102600 – Wall and Door Protection dated 04/17/2024 – City Submission; and replace with specification section 102600 – Wall and Door Protection dated 05/17/2024 – Addenda 1.

ITEM NO. 10

Specifications, Remove specification section 142123 – Electric Traction Passenger Elevators dated 04/17/2024 – City Submission; and replace with specification section 142123 – Electric Traction Passenger Elevators dated 05/17/2024 – Addenda 1.

END OF ADDENDA